No. 23-1311

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

PUBLIC.RESOURCE.ORG., ET AL.,,

Petitioners,

v.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AND UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondents.

On Petition for Review of an Order of the Federal Communications Commission

CERTIFIED INDEX OF ITEMS IN THE RECORD

The Federal Communications Commission herewith files a certified list of items constituting the record of Commission proceedings in the above captioned case. The filing consists of (1) a list of items constituting the record and (2) certificate of the Commission's Secretary.

December 20, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Maureen K. Flood

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{Maureen K. Flood} \\ \textit{Counsel} \end{array}$

Federal Communications Commission Washington, D.C. 20554 (202) 418-1740

In the Matter of Updating References to Standards Related to the Commission's Equipment Authorization Program ET Docket No. 21-363

Released: September 15, 2023

Date Received	Name of Filers(s)	Type of Filing
9/15/2023	Office of Engineering & Technology	ERRATUM
3/14/2023	Office of Engineering & Technology	REPORT AND ORDER
5/16/2022	Cisco Systems, Inc.	COMMENT
5/13/2022	American National Standards Committee C63	REPLY TO COMMENTS
4/18/2022	American Association for Laboratory Accreditation (A2LA)	COMMENT
4/15/2022	Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)	COMMENT
4/11/2022	Public.Resource.Org, Inc., iFixit, Inc., Make Community LLC	COMMENT
2/17/2022	David W. Bare	COMMENT
2/10/2022	Dennis Swanson	COMMENT
1/25/2022	Office of Engineering & Technology	NOTICE OF PROPOSED RULEMAKING

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

PUBLIC.RESOURCE.ORG., ET AL.,,

Petitioners,

v.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AND UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondents.

Filed: 12/20/2023

CERTIFICATE OF MARLENE H. DORTCH, SECRETARY FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

I, Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary, Federal Communications

Commission, do hereby certify that the preceding list is a true and
correct list of items in the record of the proceedings before the Federal

Communications Commission pertinent to the above-captioned case.

Witness my hand and Seal of the Federal Communications
Commission this 20th day of December 2023.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Marlene H. Dortch Marlene H. Dortch Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

I, Maureen K. Flood, hereby certify that on December 20, 2023, I filed the foregoing Certified Index of Items in the Record with the Clerk of the Court for the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit using the electronic CM/ECF system. Participants in the case who are registered CM/ECF users will be served by the CM/ECF system.

/s/ Maureen K. Flood

Filed: 12/20/2023

Maureen K. Flood Counsel

Federal Communications Commission Washington, D.C. 20554 (202) 418-1740